City hereby agrees to pay Consultant for services rendered the City 
pursuant to this Agreement on a time and materials basis according to the rates of compensation 
set forth in Exhibit B and B1. The total amount of compensation to be paid under this 
Agreement shall not exceed Six hundred thirty-three thousand two hundred forty-nine 
dollars ($633,249) . 

4. Billing.  Consultant shall submit to City an itemized invoice, prepared in a form 
satisfactory to City, describing its services and costs for the period covered by the invoice.  
Except as specifically authorized by City, Consultant shall not bill City for duplicate services